
The c tryofStte 
ut the Presidency 

ndeye once alnce 
gon, Vietnam 

April 28, 1958 

Dear • cretary of St t : 

1-J 1 

I have the honor to ckno ledge receipt ot yo 1 tter 
to the Chief Advisor, da.t ril 26, 1958, conce the 
pro r procedure to bo follo on field trips undc ta.li;en by 
members of the W.chi , State Uni ers1ty Grou staff . 

I re t the miannderatanding hicb has extated within 
our organization concQrni procedures in this tter and l 
appreciate your courtesy in bri ing thio to o nttentio • 
ibnc forth all field trip hich our personnel propose to 
und.e take will comply w!th this procedure . 

Pl.ease accept, 
.a - eem. 

RGS :mrw 

• er ta.ry, the assurance of y hig ost 

Sincerely yours, 

Robert o. Scigliano 
Actill,8 Chief Advisor 
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April 28, 1958

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt of your letter
to the Chief Advisor, dated April 26, 1958, concerning the
proper procedure to be followed on field trips undertaken by
members of the Michigan State University Group staff.

I regret the misunderstanding which has existed within
our organization concerning procedures in this matter and I
appreciate your courtesy in bringing this to our attention.
Henceforth all field trips which our personnel propose to
undertake will comply with this procedure.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary, the assurance of my highest
exteem.

Sincerely yours,

Robert G. Scigliano
Acting Chief Advisor

RGS :mrw



Thua 8ng B9-trudng, 

Saigon, 2~ thang 4. 1958 

-
Kinh gtli .on4 B9-trudng 

tii Phu Tong-thong 
Dinh B~c-1,p 

Sai gon 

.. . 

Toi~traa-trong ~i9h tin Qng BO-tru~ng , 
ehyng t~i da nh~n~d~d~ quy thg gui oho Sng Irua~g 
Phai- doan MSUG, de n ay 20 thang 4, !958, ve tqu• 
t~e nhan-vien""van-p~ong,phai-~oan c~ung,toi phai 
theo trong nhung cu9c hanh-trinh khao-cuu. 

""I.. ~ "' .... "" 1 A' 'l .. Toi rat tiec chun~ toi d'.a 'lhieu lam ccac thu-
tl}c,_thu9~ v~-d~ 9ay va,,.toi,.xin _ ~~ dn ong B9-
truong da co nha y lllu- y ch~n3 toi. 

~ ~ ~ . ~ ' ' ~ , 'ru nay t at 9a nh\lng cw:c hanh- trinh kQ.ao 
c~u do nhan-vien chung t8i d3 nghi se theo thu-t~c 
nay . 

Xin · ong ~9-trudng nhful noi d: y nhtlng .. ck 
tlnh nang hau cua toi va xin' kinh ehao 5ng B9-tru~ng. 

Saigon, 2.9 thang 4, 1958

Kinh gui ong Bo-truong
tai Phu Tong-thông

Dinh Doc-lap
Saigon

Thia ong Bo-truong,-

T6i, tran-trong kinh tin ong Bo-truong
chung toi da nhan dude quy the gui cho ong Trudng
Phai-doan MSUG, de ngay 26 thang 4, 1958, ve thu-
tuc nhan-vien, van-phong phai-doan chung, toi phai
theo trong nhung cuoc hanh-trinh khao-cuu.

T6i rát tiec chung toi da, hieu 1am cac thu-
tuc thuoc van-de nay va, toi, xin cam on ong Bo-
truong da CO nha y luuy chung toi.

Td nay tât ca nhung cuôe hanh-trinh khao
cuu do nhan-vien chung toi de nghi se theo thu-tuc
nay.

Xin is ong -truong nhan noi day nhung cam
tinh nong hau cua toi va xin kinh chao ong Bo-truong.

Robert G.. Scigliano,
Quyen-truong Phai-doan



"RitPUBLIQUE OU VI S:T-NAM 

PRESIDENCE DE LA REPUBLIQUE 

No ./:),£, /BPTT/VP 

PR/D/6 

Saigon, le ... d...~---·-?.1..E-i _____ .l9.58 __ ........ . 

!h.r-r---}.J-- - 0--

2:, Yiuitcu°M d , ~a/-

~ fRth~dence c4 ~ ~0-utf4u~ 

a 

Monsieur LE CONSEILLER en CHEF 

du GROUPE MICHIGAN STATES UNIVERSITY. 

-SAIGON-

Monsieur LE CONSEILLER, 

J'ai l'honneur de vous faire connaitre que le 
Gouvernement du Vi@t-Nam est d'accord en principe pour 
realiser un programme de "In Service Training" avec la 
collaboration des experts du Groupe M.s.u. et pour 
demander a l'I.C.A. les fonds necessaires. 

En ce qui concerne le projet de P .P . A. 30-72-172 
que 11ous avez bien voulu faire parvenir au Secretariat 
Geneeal de la Presidence, nous estimons~ Monsieur le Rec­
teur de l'I.N.A. et moi m@me ·, qu'il y a lieu d'y apporter 
quelques modifications. 

En attendant la mise au point de ce P . P . A., nous 
sommes d'accord pour que vous fassiez les demarches neces­
saires en vue d'obtenir le deblocage des fonds. 

--~~ Veui,J;f~z (~~5~fi~~onsieur le CONSEILLER , l'ex-
pression d~;:-;?i:>~-9~\:~~~t~t·t~n tres distinguee .-

f5:;~~2,:.';;:~t',····~:··~'.' .... ' ...... ~· ~--r---'1(/-----
ti · ,·{\1J.~\: . :-,, ~' ''.•'\.I ,. . ; ! 
\\ r~ \ · ' i "'- ~· ~·;~~'\ ; 11' i: j .::- ~~· i \? ' .. ,' i; ,.'~'-,o ,.,._ ' A 

:<t1i.~}~~§,)! NGUYEN · fi'f\I G"AU 

PR/D/6

RÉPUBLIQUE DU VIET-NAM

PRESIDENCE DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE
Saigon, le 12 Mai 1958

No
1287 /BPTT/VP

Le Secretaire d'Elat

a la Presidence de la Republique

a

Monsieur LE CONSEILLER en CHEF

du GROUPE MICHIGAN STATES UNIVERSITY.

SAIGON

sense
TrainingMonsieur LE CONSEILLER,
PPA

J'ai l'honneur de vous faire connaître que le

Gouvernement du Viet-Nam est d'accord en principe pour

réaliser un programme de "In Service Training" avec la

collaboration des experts du Groupe M.S.U. et pour

demander à l'I.C.A. les fonds nécessaires.

En ce qui concerne le projet de P.P.A. 30-72-172

que vous avez bien voulu faire parvenir au Secrétariat

Général de la Présidence, nous estimons, Monsieur le Rec-

teur de l'I.N.A. et moi même, qu'il y a lieu d'y apporter

quelques modifications.

En attendant la mise au point de ce P.P.A., nous

sommes d'accord pour que vous fassiez les démarches néces-

saires en vue d'obtenir le déblocage des fonds.

Veuillez (agreer Monsieur le CONSEILLER, l'ex-

pression de na considération très distinguée.-

Went

NGUYENH



Th Secretary of State 
at the Presidency 

Independence Palace 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Dear Mr. Secretary of State: 

y 13, 1958 

l request your permission to buy air tickets in piasters 
for the following persons : 

• Tran-Qui-Than 
Sales Manager, Cong-Ty Xe-lbJ. Kim-long 

Mr . cao-Toan 
Academic Member of the National Xnstitute of 
Administration 

Thes entlem.en 11 depart Saigon on June 1, • Than to 
W.chigan State University, Bast Lansing, Michigan, and Mr . Toan 
to Columbia University, Hew York City, to complete their Ph.D. 
degree . 

Thank you :for your consideration in this matter . 

RHS:mrw 
be: Mr . H. N. Stoutenburg, Jr. 

Sincerely yours, 

&tlph H. Smuckler 
Chief Ad.visor 

May 13, 1958

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I request your permission to buy air tickets in piasters
for the following persons:

Mr. Tran-Qui-Than
Sales Manager, Cong-Ty Xe-Hoi Kim-Long

Mr. Cao-Toan
Academic Member of the National Institute of
Administration

These gentlemen will depart Saigon on June 1, Mr. Than to
Michigan State University, East Lansing, Michigan, and Mr. Toan
to Columbia University, New York City, to complete their Ph.D.
degree.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS:mrw
bc: Mr. H. N. Stoutenburg, Jr.
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Saigon, ngay 14 thang 5, 1958 

" 

Ki~h g~1.ani B9-tru~ng 
t~i Phu Tong-thong 

Saigon 

. To} tr§n-tr9ng x1n on~ B9•trudng c~o-phep 
mua giay may bay b ng tien Vi~t -nam eho quy ong : 

- TrJn-q~y-Than, -
Giam-doc thudng-m~i, Cong-ty xe hdi 

Kim-Long 

- Ca9-Toan · ·· , - ~ ' , Gi ao-su, H9c-vi~n Quoc-gia Hanh-chanh 

, _ Dud~g , s~ se rdi ·· khol Saigon vao ngay 1 thang 
Sau; ong Than se theo h9c t~i ~ic~igan ~tat~ Univer­
sity, -· East Lansing, Michigan con ong Toan se ~he9 
hoc t~i£CollJWbia University, New York City, de lay 
b ng tien-si. 

·· Dude Sng ll}u tam d~n viee nay\ toi xin da-
tf va tran-tr9ng kinh chao ong B9-truong. 

Ralph H. Smuckler 
\ , ' £ ~ Truong Phai-doan Co-van 

Saigon, ngay 14 thang 5, 1958

Kinh gui, ong Bo-truong
tai Phu Tong-thông

Saigon

Thia ong B6-truong,-

Toi tran-trong xin ong Bo-truong cho phép
mua giay may bay bang tien Viet-nam cho quy ong :

- Tran-quy-Thân,
Giam-doc thuong-mai, Công-ty xe hoi

Kim-Long

- Cao-Toan,
Giao-su, Hoc-vien Quoc-gia Hanh-chanh

Duong su se roi-khoi Saigon vao ngay 1 thang
Sau; ong Than se theo hoc tai Michigan State Univer-
sity, East Lansing, Michigan con ong Toan se theo
hoc tai Columbia University, New York City, de lay
bang tien-si.

Duoc ong luu tam den viec nay. toi xin da-

ta va tran-trong kinh chao ong Bo-truong.

Ralph H. Smuckler

Truong Phái-doàn Co-van



D R A F T 

May 13, 1958 

Secretary of State for Presidency 
Independence Palace 
Saigon 

Dear Mr. Secretary of State: 

I request your permission to buy air tickets in Piastres 
for the following p8rsons: 

Mr. 
,:; I f'.. 

Tran-Qui -Than 
Sales-Manager, Cong-Ty Xe-Roi Kim-Long, 

and I\IIr. Cao-Toan, 
Academic member of the National Institute of 
Administration. 

These gentlemen will depart Saigon on June 1, Mr. Than 
. ,.., 1 C H • CfrRN, 

to ~Michigan State University 1 East ~ansing, and Wir. Toan 
Hau>vo11t1C. t.1Tt A 

to ~Colombia University," '.fQ~ t~rag ygaro to complete their 
Ph.D. degree. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours very truly, 

Ralph Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

DRAFT

May 13, 1958

Secretary of State for Presidency

Independence Palace

Saigon

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I request your permission to buy air tickets in piastres
for the following persons:

/
Mr. Tran-Qui -Than

Sales-Manager,- Cong-Ty Xe-Hoi Kim-Long,

and Mr. Cao-Toan,

Academic member of the National Institute of

Administration.

These gentlemen will depart Saigon on June 1, Mr. Than
MICHIGAN,

to the Michigan State University, East Pansing," and Mr. Toan
NEW YORK city,

the Colombia University, for three years to complete theirto

Ph.D. degree.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Ralph Smuckler

Chief Advisor
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,.. "!! ' Tong-Tnung-PhU 

v~-Phong BO-Tri1dng ' ,.. .... . 
t~i Phu Tong-Thong 

-0-0-0-

S'a __ /BPTT/VP 

... . 
GIAY ' PREP 

mu.a. ve ohuy3n ch~ btng b~c Vif t .. Nam 

theo hoi-xuat ohAnh-th'1o 

D!n-chieu : Qti.Y, van-thtt ngay ll+-5-58 

- H~; v1 t&n ng~1 x1n ?ml& • Qns. ~ PhAir~ r.6.-v~n. :.~ .. Uo 

- Chdc-nghif p : • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

- ~a-ch!. : 13'7., ~ J>fLS"t.e'UJ' .- .S41gon • • 

- ~c phep mua • .b.a.1. • (.2). v6 • R7- .ba1' • • • • . • • • 

blng t16'h Vift-Nan theo hoi-xu.1.t ctWm thdo ~ d1 W . . 

• • ' · • • • • VJ.tt-..N• • din • !toa.-1\t • • . • • • . ~ • 
# • ~«.n ,. .itl\Y .,,. ~n, • • • • - H9 va tBn ~1 dU.ng v6 : l)· 

( ch'1o nghifp va <q.a-~bl.) ' • • • • . • • • • • •. • • . 

Auµ v3t!tl'1"'i . . 2)- .<:aa.~~. • • • • • • • 
c{ t., cu;.. tt , , ~· t; A- J J_ tctGe fol. J.Ni-v (.. ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
~ Vt"' I ~ CTi:i1 I "- . I' -

{fll.- t1c.-i. "'· f nJL~. q~ - l~ ~- Ut-o To~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
1'"' j ... 1 tk .f,~ { ~i-.t, M- 1i.. ~7'S'i-:V. .....•...... 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

4)- •• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

- Vl lf do gi : • Du • ~ • • • • • , • • • • • • • • • • • 

Saigon, naay tb&ng 5' nlm 1951 

Sao gc\1 : BQ-Tm1~G ~I PHU T?NG-THOHG, ' 

- v1~n na1-Do8.1 
- Nha T~ng Gi&m-I:ec c.s.c.A. 
- Nha T~ng Gib-~c Kl-Hotoh 
- Toa Eji-s~ v19t.:.Nam tvJ. .Hoa.Tb~-.i6n 

I 

; 

(Qua B~ Ngpfi-GU.o) 

c; ~ t;;: ~ 

Viet-Nam Cong-Hoà

GIAY PHÉP

Tong=Thong=Phu
mua vé chuyen ch bang bac Vi&t-Nam

theo hoi-xuat chanh-thicVan-Phong B6-Truong

tai Phu Tong-Thong-Thong

-0-0-0-

Dan-chieu : Quy van-thu ngay 14-5-58/BPTT/VPSO

- Ho va tên ngú01 xin mia ang. Truong PhairDoàn ca-van M.S.U.

- Chûc-nghip

137, Duping Pasteur . Saigon- Dia-chi :

Duge phép mia . hai . (2). vé . may. .bay

bang tion Viet-Nam theo hoi-xuat chanh thic as di tù

Vist-Nam. den Hoa-Ky

- Ho va tên ngûdi dung vé : 1)- Tran 8 auy - Than

(chúc nghip va dja-chi)

2)- Gaa a Toàn
Authori zation

of buying
an tickets at official exchange rate

for Messrs. Than
any

Than and Cao Toan

granted by
the

Secretary of
state at the

Resignationcy

4).

- V1 1f do gi Dr. hgc:

thang 5 nam 1957Saigon, ngay

Sao gd1 : Bô-TRUONG TAI PHU TONG-THONG,

- Vien Ho1-Doá1

Meth

- Nha Tong G1ám-Doc C.S.C.A.

- Nha Tong G1ám-D8c K8-Hoach
- Toa Dai-su V16t-Nam tai ,Hoa>Thinh-Don

(Qua BO Ngpgi-Giao)

0mg
To



TP..A.NSLATI m.! 

Saigon , May 28 , 1~58 

The Secretary of State at the Presidency 

To the Chief Advisor , l.1SUG 

REl".EREl:CE : Your letter of lay 23, 1958 

SUBJECT : Recruitment of new members of MSUG : 
Mrs . Mary Claire Osborn , 
Mr . Frank Bailey Cliffe Jr . 

Mr . Chief Advisor : 

After your Group requested.an additional recruitment 
of Uiss Olga Jean Pierce , the total American membership in 
your Group amounted to 54 . 

Therefore , I have the honor to request that you re­
consider the additional recruitment of two new me:cbers and 
that, you also confirm tL.e official list of _your Group· members i;.., o ... ~ ... l~Y. 
it ~submitted to the l'resic:tent . 

Sincerely yours , 

NGUYEN DINH 'l'HUAN. 

TRANSLATION

Saigon, May 28, 1958

The Secretary of State at the Presidency

To the Chief Advisor, MSUG

Your letter of May 23, 1958REFERENCE:

Recruitment of new members of MSUG:SUBJECT:
Mrs. Mary Claire Osborn,
Mr. Frank Bailey Cliffe Jr.

Mr. Chief Advisor:

After your Group requested an additional recruitment
of Miss Olga Jean Pierce, the total American membership in
your Group amounted to 54.

Therefore, I have the honor to request that you re-
consider the additional recruitment of two new members and
that you also confirm the official list of -your Group members in order that

it is submitted to the President.

Sincerely yours,

NGUYEN DINH THUAN.



VI~ - NAM CONG - HOA 

BQ-TRlJONG 
tal 

PHU TONG~ TH6NG 

VAN - PHONG 

So .......... / .,/1.BPTT/VP 
""iilllP'"' 

H/D/6 
. (' 

Saigon, ngay .......... ~ .. l. ......... thdng ......... 5 ........... . nam 195 ... B ... . 

B¢-TRUONG T4I PHU TONG -TH6NG 

THAM-CHI~U 

TRf CH-Y~U 

Krnh goi 

ting TRUdNG PHAI-DOAN c~-viN M.s.u. 
\_ 

137 Duong Pasteur 

- SAIGON -

Quy thcr ngay 23/5/I958 . 

V/v xin tuy@n m~t 2 nh~n-vien mai cho 
Phai-Doan MSU :- Ba Mary Claire OSBORN, 

- Ong FranR Bailey CLIFFE Jr. 
-:-:-

"' '2 , ' Thua Ong Truong Phai - Doan , 

Sau khi Quy Doan xin tuy~n them C6 Olga Jean 

PIERCE, teng s~ nhftn-vi@n nguai Hoa-Ky trong Quy Doan da 
la 54 nguoi r~i. 

),. "' '2 , ' 
V~y t6i trftn tr9ng yeu cau Ong Truong Phai-Doan 

xet l~i vi~c tuy~n them hai nh~n-vien moi nUa. va d~ng 

thai xin ong sac-nh~n l~i danh-sach chinh-thuc cac nhftn­

vien c~a Quy Doan d~ng trinh len Teng-Th~ng .-

~ Kinh tho, 

H/D/6
VIET-NAM CONG-HOA

Saigon, ngay 28 tháng 5 195 8namBÔ-TRUONG
tai

PHU TONG - THONG

BO - TRUO'NG TAI PHU TONG-THONG-
VÄN-PHONG

Kinh goiSo

Ong TRUONG PHAI-DOAN CO-VAN M.S.U.

137 Duong PasteurKHAN

- SAIGON -

THAM-CHIEU : Quy tho ngay 23/5/1958.

TRICH-YEU : V/V xin tuyen môt 2 nhan-viên moi cho
Phai-Doan MSU :- Ba Mary Claire OSBORN,

- ong Frank Bailey CLIFFE Jr.

-:-:-

Thua ông Truong Phai-Doan,

Sau khi Quy Doan xin tuyen them C8 Olga Jean

PIERCE, tong so nhan-vien nguoi Hoa-Ky trong Quy Doàn da

là 54 nguoi roi.

Vay toi trân trong yêu cau ong Truong Phai-Doan

xét lai viçc tuyen them hai nhan-viên moi núa va dong

thoi xin ong sac-nhan lai danh-sach chinh-thúc cac nhan-

vien cua Quy Doan dang trinh len Tong-Thong.-

Kinh tho,

CONG-HOA

was

2:

of

TOTAL

PHUtg;
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The Secretary of State 

at the Presidency 
Independence Palnce 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Dear Mr . Secretary of State: 

June 3 1 1958 

I have received your letter of May 281 1958 concerning the 
recruit ent of Mrs . ry Claire Osborn and Mr . Franl9 B. Cliffe, Jr . 
Please permit me to clarify the present personnel t otal of the 
Michigan State University Group and to suggest a procedure for 
providing you with full inform tion in this regard . 

It has been our practice to watch the personnel total very 
closely and to carefully avoid a number above 54 at any time . Mrs . 
Osborn and • Cliffe, whose names have been proposed, will not join 
our staff immediately but will become a part of our Group some months 
from now. On May 24, 1958, two members of the ·chigan State Univer­
sity Group left Saigon and will terminate their appointments with the 
University . This eans that our total is no well below the limit, 
in fact others will have departed by the time • Cliffe arrives . 

It seems to me that we should provide your office with informa­
tion on departures as well as arrivals . If you would like us to do 
so, we will notify you whenever a member of the Group arrives or de­
parts . On each such occasion we would also give you the total for 
~UG and in this a.y you could have au accurat e count at all times . 

Please let me know i f this procedure would be desirable from your 
standpoint . 

With highest personal regards . 

RBS :mrw 
be : Dr. John~ . Dorsey, Jr. 

Hr . H. N. Stoutenburg, Jr. 

Sincerely, yours, 

Ralph B. Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

June 3, 1958

Mgnyen Dinh Thum

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have received your letter of May 28, 1958 concerning the
recruitment of Mrs. Mary Claire Osborn and Mr. Frank B. Cliffe, Jr.
Please permit me to clarify the present personnel total of the
Michigan State University Group and to suggest a procedure for
providing you with full information in this regard.

It has been our practice to watch the personnel total very
closely and to carefully avoid a number above 54 at any time. Mrs.
Osborn and Mr. Cliffe, whose names have been proposed, will not join
our staff immediately but will become a part of our Group some months
from now. On May 24, 1958, two members of the Michigan State Univer-
sity Group left Saigon and will terminate their appointments with the
University. This means that our total is now well below the limit,
in fact others will have departed by the time Mr. Cliffe arrives.

It seems to me that we should provide your office with informa-
tion on departures as well as arrivals. If you would like us to do
so, we will notify you whenever a member of the Group arrives or de-
parts. On each such occasion we would also give you the total for
MSUG and in this way you could have an accurate count at all times.
Please let me know if this procedure would be desirable from your
standpoint.

With highest personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS:mrw

Dr. John T. Dorsey, Jr.bc:
Mr. H. N. Stoutenburg, Jr.



Thua ong B9-trudng, 

Saigon, ngay 3 thang 6 n~m 195g 

Kinh g~i .oni B9-trudng 
t~i Phu Tong-thong 

Saigon 

Toi da.inhan dude qui tho d~ ngay 28 thang 5. 195$ 
v~ vi~c tuyen i~a ba Mary Claire Osborn va ong Frank B. 
Cliffe, Jr. 

T""i i h" i' " 'l $. _.A .1 $. h"" • ... o x q p ~P aqi se_vg ~o van ue tong so n~an vien 
hi~n t~i c\la ihai doan.co-van,_d9-i::-h9£-dud2g t+eu ban' 
M1chi~an ya de ngQi thu t~c gui tdi ong day du tin tuc 
ve vi~c nay. 

Td trudc dijn nay, chuDg to} v~n giu~le theo doi 
t~ng ~6 ~han,vien ya htt suc ,t:anh khong c~o v~ot s~ 54 
bat cu · lu~ nao. Ba Osborn va ong C!iffe ma chung toi 
a~ n~h+ ~e kh2ng t9u9c phai-goan :hung toi ~gay Qhung, 
se~la nh~n vien phai dofui chung toi~tron~ vo~g va! thang 
nua. · Ngay 24, 51 1958, hai nh!n v1en,cua ~hai-doan 
Dii h9c ~dng ~ieu bang, Michigan da rd! khoi ~aigon1va mrn h~n la.tE vi~~ cho .... phai: oan. N~u ViY nghia la t~ng 
so nhan vi~n ~huni toi hi~n,van oudi so,h~ dinh, vi~ 
th~c ra,,,co m9t so ngudi khac ·trd ve nude trudc khi ong 
Cliffe tdi. 

~ Chung ~oi xh§y~ph~i gdi t~i va~ ph9ng o~g B2-tr~dng 
nhung tin tuc vi nhung nhan-vien c~a chvng toi ve nude 
hay mdi_d~n~ ~eu ong ~9-trudngAwuon ch-i;.ng ~oi l~m V~i' 
ch~ng toi se kinh ~in on~~haI moi khi co nhan vie~ cua 
ch~ng koi,di_hay din1 Mo! la~ di ~~n nQtl v;y, cQung ~oi 
c~ng f}e bao o~g ro t~ng ... so nh~n vj.en.leua ihai·doa9 chung 
toi va · nhu the luc nao ong cung co tong so ~ich xac. 

' ~ ~ ~ A q ' ' Xin ong lam on cho toi hay toniy ve thu tvc nay va 
xin tran-tr9ng kinh chao ong B9-truong. 

Saigon, ngay 3 thang 6 näm 1958

Kinh B6-truongong
tai Phu Tong-thong

Saigon

Thúa ong B6-truong,

T6i dag nhan duoc qui the de ngay 28 thang 5, 1958
ve viec tuyen iua ba Mary Claire Osborn va ong Frank B.

Cliffe, Jr.

Toi xin phép lam sang to van de tong so nhan vien
hien tai cua phai doàn, co-van, dai-hoc-duong tjeu bang
Michigan va de nghi thu tuc gui toi ong day du tin tuc
ve viec nay.

Tu truoc den nay, chung toi van giu^1e theo doi
tong SO nhan vien ya het suc tranh khong cho vust so 54
bat cu lug nao. Ba Osborn va ong Cliffe ma chung tôi
de nghi se khong thucc phai-doan chung toi ngay nhung,
se la nhan vien phai doän chung toi trong vong vai thang
nua. Ngay 24, 5g 1958, hai nhan vien cua Phai-doan
Dai hoc duong tieu bang, Michigan da roi khoi Saigon, va
man han lam viec cho phai toan. Nhu vay nghia la tong
so nhan vien chung toi hien, van duoi so han dinh, vi
thuc ra, CO mot so ngúoi khac tro ve nuoc truoc khi ong
Cliffe toi.

Chung i thay phai gui toi van phong ong B6-tryong
nhung, tin tuc ve nhung nhan-rien cua chyng toi vê nuoc
hay moi deng Neu ong Bo-truong muon chung toi 1am vax,
chung toi se kinh tin ong hay moi khi CO nhan vien cua
chung toi, di hay den, M6i lan di den nhi vay, chung toi
cung se bao ong ro tong so nhan vien cua phai-do chung
toi va nhu the luc nao ong cung CO tong so dich xac.

Xin ong lam on cho toi hay ton,y ve thu tuc nay va
xin tran-trong kinh chao ong Bô-truong.



Vll~T - NAM CQN G - HO A 
H/C-7 

BQ-TRlJONG 
Saigon, ngay ..... 4.:3.>. ..... .. thang . 6 ... ... ....... nam 195 8 

~ t9i 
PHU TONG - TH6NG 

VAN - PH6NG 
BQ - TRUONG T4I PHU TONG - TH6NG 

s~ .... .J .. G.~J .......... aPrr;vp· 
... }:::::s,... ,. 

Ong TRUO"NG PHAI- DOJN c6-VAN M.s.u. 
~~ Su4~ &-{ .r-b.,t cU-- t-l pl\.(/,),~ J.- 137 DuOng Pasteur 

lo ~ ~~{ A-k;,.,°" ~ f\1SIJ(;r 

Klnh goi 

SAIGON 

"' ,. , ' Viv tuy~n mQ nh~n-vi~n cua Phai-Doan M.S.U. 
Quy tho ngay 3-6-1958. 

H/C-7
VIET-NAM CONG-HOA

Saigon, ngay 13 thang 6 nam 195 8
BO. TRUONG

tai

PHU TONG-THONG

BO - TRUO'NG TAI PHU TONG-THONG
VÄN-PHONG

So

167,
BPTT/VP

Kinh goi

Ong TRUONG PHAI-DOAN CÓ-VAN M.S.U.

the
Secretary of

State at the
Presidency

137 Duong Pasteur

To the
chief

Advisor, MSUG SAIGON

Subject:
Reautiment of Trích you : V/v tuyen mo nhan-vien cua Phai-Doàn M.S.U.

members of
MSUG

Dan chieu : Quy tho ngay 3-6-1958.
Refunce your

letter
of

June 3, 1958.

Thua Ong TRUONG PHAI-DOAN,Mr
Chrif

Advisor:

I have the honor to in
form you

that each time
you

remit a new Toi tran trong tin quy Doàn ro :

American member, you
are requested

only
to

notify
the total and the Moi khi tuyen mo nhan-vien moi nguoi Hoa-Ky,

list
of your members so quy Doàn chi can cho biet danh-sach de ro nhan-vien do

that we know whom thay the vi nào, và tong so nhan-vien là bao nhieu.

the new member will replace.
Con viec di-chuyen cua cac nhan-vien quy Doàn,

you
are also requested

khi toi hoac khi di, cung xin quy Doàn vui long bao cho
kindly

to
notify

our
Phu Tong-Thong ro, neu khong thay gi tro ngai.

office when a member

of you Group arrives or departs.
Kinh tho,

Sincerely yours,

VIET-NAM
of

the

thehyngin
stirl.Thian

H&S

PAU



Secretary of t te 
at t side cy 

I pendence Palace 
aigon, Vietnaa 

Jun 14, 1958 

• cret&l"J of St t : 

I request yoUl" permi si to buy ir tick s t t official 
r t in pi ters for the f ollowi rson : 

• yen Bay 
Director ot Cabin t, Police an Security, aigon 

Southern 

• Tran V ng 
Director of Po11c , 

• Le Ca1!f 
Chief of ssport Vis Divi ion, Pol 
and Security, ai 

These gentl will depart Saigon o or 
two- nth ssion of ob rvation and study in 

June 29 for a 
it Stat s. 

1 ·'thank you for ur consideration in thi tt r. 
I 

I 

cc: Mr. John Griffin 

1 
< 

inc ly your 1 

ckl r 
visor 

June 14, 1958

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I request your permission to buy air tickets at the official
rate in piasters for the following persons:

Mr. Nguyen Van Hay
Director of Cabinet, Police and Security, Saigon

Mr. Tran Ba Thanh
Director of Surete, Southern Region

Mr. Tran Van Huong
Director of Police, Hue

Mr. Le Canq Dam
Chief of Passport and Visa Division, Police
and Security, Saigon

These gentlemen will depart Saigon on or about June 29 for a
two-month mission of observation and study in the United States.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS:new

cc: Mr. John Griffin



Saigon, ngay 14 thang 6, 1958 

Thua ong Bg-trudng, 

.. q ... BA q 
Kinh guiqon~ 9-truong 

t~i Phu Tong-thong 
Di nh D9c-l~p 

SAIGON 

Toi~xin,tran-trQng ye~ c~u ... ong B9-trudn~ cho~ 
ph~p mua,giay mar bay b~ng tien Viet-nam theo hoi xuat 
chinh-thuc cho may v} co ten sau d~y: 

....... 
Nguven van Hay 1 .. £ • .. 

Chanh van phong, nha Tong giam doc Canh sat va Cong an, Saigon 
A , .. 

Tran ba 'fhanh 
Giam doc Nha Cong an Nam phfui 
..1. .. 

Tran van*Hudyg .. ~ 
Giam doc Canh sat, Hue 

... . . 

Le Ca~g Dam 1 Tru ng pho~g kiem ... nh~n va thong hanh, 
Nha Canh-sat va Cong an , Saigon . 

~ "' ' ' . ' .. Cfc dudng ... sv ie r9i Saigon vao ~hoa~g n~ay 29 
t~ang 6 de sang ~Y quoc vdi nhi~m vv khao cuu va quan 
sat trong hai thang . 

.. ... ... .. , ~ ... .. .... 
BVd~ o~g B9-tru~ng l~u y ~en vi~c nay, toi 

xin da t~ va kinh chao ong B9-trudng. 

Kinh thu, 

Ralph H. ~muc~ler 
Trudng dean Co-van 

Saigon, ngay 14 thang 6, 1958

Kinh guia ong Bo-truong
tai Phu Tong-thông

Dinh Doc-lap
SAIGON

Thua ong Bo-truong,

Toi xin, tran-trong yeu cau ong Bo-truong cho
phép mua, giay may bay bang tien Viet-nam theo hoi xuat
chinh-thuc cho may vi CO ten sau day:

Nguyen van Hay
Chanh van phong, nha Tong giam doc Canh sat
va Cong an, Saigon

Tran ba Thanh
Giam doc Nha Cong an Nam phan

Tran van Huong
Giam doc Canh sat, Hue

Lê Cang Dam
Truong phong kiem nhan va thong hanh,
Nha Canh-sat va Cong an, Saigon.

Cac duong, su se roi Saigon vao khoang ngay 29
thang 6 de sang My quoc voi nhiem vu khao cuu va quan
sat trong hai thang.

Dudg ong Bo-truong luu y den viec nay, toi
xin da ta va kinh chao ong Bô-truong.

Kinh thu,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong doan Co-van



.... ,· 

... "'i:, -h A . 
' \ 

- ! mg Pl"-TrUO'ng 
\. ,, . , G I !, Y p H E p 

'Il"ln>.LhOng \ 

mue ve chuy~n cha bgng b~c · li~t- t~ , ~ , ; 

theo hOi-xu~t chanh-tht.tc 
___ -f PTT/VP 

.. , 
Dan chi~u : 

- Bet va t~n ngwi x1n mua 

" - Cht.tc nghi~p 3 
\ 

Dia-chi 

- Duqc ph~p mua ve 
bgng ti~n Vi~t-Nam theo 

d~n 

' " " - Vi ly-do gi 

I I 15 

, 
.b . 

, ~ , ; \ 

h01-xuat chanh-tht.tc d 

Saigon, n~ay . ~ha~g .. n~m 1958 
BQ-TRUO'NG T~I PHU TONG-~HO C, 

\ 
f AO goi : 

.. , 
- ·1 n HOi-Doai 
- Nh~ Tong 01am-noc c.s.c.A. 

~ ; , , 
~ TOng Giam-~Oc K~-Ho~ch 

- 10 ~~1-sU.. v1~t-Nam t~1 - ' .c t > 
(Qu~ BQ Ngo~i-Giao) 

C.(. : 

the

VIET-NAM CONG-HOA

GIAY PHÉPVen-Phong Bo-Truong
tai Phu Tong-Thong mua ve chuyen cho bang bac *Viet-Nam

theo hoi-xuat chanh-thuc

so -BPTT/VP

Dan chieu : Quy tho, ngay 14/6/58

- Ho và ten nguoi xin mua Ong. Truong Phairdoan Co-Van MSU

I37. During Pasteur- Chuc nghiep :

Saigon- Dia-chi- :

bon vé may. bay- Duge phép mua

following
bang tien Viet-Nam theo noi-xuat chanh-thuc de ₫1 tu

official Vist-Nam den Hoa-Ky
authorized - HQ và ten nguoi dung vé : 1)- Nguyen-van-Hay

Chanh Van-Phong Nha TGD Canh-9atfor their (Chuc-nghiep vàthe

d1a-chi) Cong-An Saigon

2)- Tran-bá-Thinh

,G1am-Dbc Nha, cong-An Nam-Phin

3)- Tran-van-Huong

G1ám-Dbc Canh-Sat 6 Hug.

4). L@-cang-Dam

Truong Phong, Kips Nhan và Thong

Hang Nha Canh-Sat Cong-An,Saigor
- Vi ly-do gi : Phai agan 11 quan sat tgi, Hoa-Ky

thang 6 nam 1958Saigon, ngay

BO-TRUONG TAI PHU TONG-THONG,

SAO goi :

- Vien Hoi-Doá1

- Nha Tong G1ám-Doc C.S.C.A.

- Nha Tong Giám-Doc Ké-Hoach
- Toa Dai-Si Viet-Nam tai Hoa-Ky (Washington)

(Qua BO Ngoai-Giao)
-

cc: Mar. Giffer
On walkman
me Haye



cretary of State 
at t Presidency 

Independence Palace 
a1gon1 Vietn 

De r • Secretary of tate: 

June 17, 1958 

In order to p your office info a to t rrivals 
d partures of JU.chi St t Un1versity Oro staf rs, thi 
i to otify you t t r rt H. Stoutenburc1 Jr. , Chi f of 
ur inistr ative Service Division, depart to t 

t the United States o tul'day, J 141 195 • • John Griffin, 
his replacement in this position, arrived in Saice> y 7, 195 • 

Upon • Stoutenburg's d parture, we have p pa list 
of VO rsonnel wb ntly on tb proj t (copy attached), 
making a total ot 4 st :bers as of thi t • 

Ple 
hig st • 

• cretary of State, t 

Sine rely yours, 

lph ck r 
Chi f vi or 

.. 

c of y 

June 17, 1958

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

In order to keep your office informed as to the arrivals and
departures of Michigan State University Group staff members, this
is to notify you that Mr. Herbert N. Stoutenburg, Jr., Chief of
our Administrative Services Division, departed Saigon to return
to the United States on Saturday, June 14, 1958. Mr. John Griffin,
his replacement in this position, arrived in Saigon on May 7, 1958.

Upon Mr. Stoutenburg's departure, we have prepared a new list
of MSUG personnel who are currently on the project (copy attached),
making a total of 46 staff members as of this date.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary of State, the assurance of my
highest esteem.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS :mrw



* 

Name 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
Vietnam Advisory Group 

List of American Personnel 
as of JW1e 17, 1958 

Position 'title 

• Raymond P. Babineau Police Specialist 
• Douglas K. Beed Police Specialist 

Dr. Denzel t. Carmichael Training Specialist 
• Everett Chamberlin Police Specialist 
• Verne C. Dagen Police Specialist 

Dr . John T. Dorsey, Jr. Chief 
Mr. Felix • Fabian Police Specialist 
Miss catherine Forliti Secretary 
Mr. Jerome D. Franklin Police Specialist 
Mr. Richard K. Gardner Library Advisor 

• John Griffin Chief 
s . Jean Gunderman Secretary 
• Melvin E. Handville Police Specialist 

Dr. James B. Hendry Head, Research Section 
Mr . Gerald c. H:Lckey Research Associate 
M:r. li>ward w. Ji>yt Chief 
Mr. Raymond c . Johnston Police Speci.alist 

• William A. K. Jones Police Specialist 
• George c. Kimball Police Specialist 

Mr. John F. Manopoli Police Specialist 
• Ieonard. Maynard Bead, In-Service 

Training Section 
Mr. Robert c. McJreen General Services 
Dr. John D. Jibntgomery Bead, Academic In-

struction Section 
Mr. llarviil:: R. Murphy Acting Head, ConsUlting 

Section 
• Charles B. Myers Public Admin. Specialist 

Mr. George w. Newman Police Specialist 
Miss Joan Peterson Secretary 
Miss !Elen Biggs Secretary 
Mr . Jerbert C. Rober ts Personnel 
Mr. Dale L. Rose Pe~soIUl.el Admitdstration 

Specilltst 
M:r . Carl E. Rumpf Police Specialist 
Mr . Lyman M. Rundlett Police Specialist 
Mr . Jack E. Ryan Deputy Chief 
Mr. M. A. Sanderson, Jr . Public Adininistration 

Specialist 
Dr. Robert G. Scigliano Assistant to the 

Chief Advisor 

Division 

Pol . Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Ili v . 
Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div. 
Pub. Ad .Div • 
Pol.Ad .Div. 
Pub. Ad .Div . 
Pol .Ad .Div . 
Pub. Ad .Div. · 
Ad . Serv.Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div • 
Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pub . Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div . 

l . Ad .Div . 
Pol . Ad .Div • 
Pol . Ad .Div • 
Pol . Ad .Div. 

Pub.Ad .Div. 
Ad . Serv.Div. 

Pub. Ad .Div . 

Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pub. Ad . Div. 
Pol .Ad .Div. 
Ad . Serv. Div . 
Pol . Ad .Div. 
Ad . Serv.Div. 

Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div . 
Pol . Ad .Div. 

Pub. Ad .Div. 

O.ff . Chief . Adv. 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Vietnam Advisory Group

List of American Personnel
as of June 17, 1958

DivisionPosition TitleName

Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Raymond P. Babineau
Pol.Ad.Div.Mr. Douglas K. Beed Police Specialist
Pub.Ad.Div.Dr. Denzel L. Carmichael Training Specialist

Mr. Everett Chamberlin Pol.Ad.Div.Police Specialist
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Verne C. Dagen

Chief Pub.Ad.Div.Dr. John T. Dorsey, Jr.
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Felix M. Fabian
Pub.Ad.Div.Miss Catherine Forliti Secretary

Police SpecialistMr. Jerome D. Franklin Pol.Ad.Div.
Mr. Richard K. Gardner Library Advisor Pub.Ad.Div.

Ad.Serv.Div.ChiefMr. John Griffin
Pol.Ad.Div.Mrs. Jean Gunderman Secretary

Police SpecialistMr. Melvin E. Handville Pol.Ad.Div.
Pub.Ad.Div.Head, Research SectionDr. James B. Hendry
Pub.Ad.Div.Research AssociateMr. Gerald c. Hickey
Pol.Ad.Div.ChiefMr. Howard W. Hoyt
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Raymond c. Johnston
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. William A. K. Jones
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. George c. Kimball
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. John F. Manopoli

Head, In-ServiceMr. Leonard Maynard
Pub.Ad.Div.Training Section
Ad.Serv.Div.General ServicesMr. Robert C. McKeen

Head, Academic In-Dr. John D. Montgomery
Pub.Ad.Div.struction Section

Acting Head, ConsultingMr. Marvin:H. Murphy
Pub.Ad.Div.Section

Public Admin. Specialist Pub.Ad.Div.Mr. Charles B. Myers
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. George W. Newman
Ad.Serv.Div.SecretaryMiss Joan Peterson
Pol.Ad.Div.SecretaryMiss Helen Riggs
Ad.Serv.Div.PersonnelMr. Herbert c. Roberts

Personnel AdministrationMr. Dale L. Rose
Pub.Ad.Div.Speciälist
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Carl E. Rumpf
Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Lyman M. Rundlett
Pol.Ad.Div.Deputy ChiefMr. Jack E. Ryan

Public AdministrationMr. M. A. Sanderson, Jr.
Pub.Ad.Div.Specialist

Dr. Robert G. Scigliano Assistant to the
Off.Chief.Adv.Chief Advisor



2 

Mr. Charles F. Sloane Police Specialist 
Mr. Daniel F. Smith Police Specialist 
Dr. Ralph H. Smuckler Chief Advisor 

• Wayne W. Snyder Research Associate 
Mr. Arthur Stein Police Specialist 
Mr . Reibert w. Swanson Asst .Admin. Services 

Officer 
lrtr . Everett c. Updike Police Specialist 
Mr . lbward L. Waltman Participant Director 
Miss Mary Watzel Secretary 
Miss Marilyn Westermann Secretary 
Dr . IJ.oyd w. Woodruff Public Administration 

Specialist 

* Ott. home leave 

Pol . Ad. Div. 
Pub.Ad .Div. 
M . Serv.Div. 
Off .Chief Adv. 

Police Administration Division 
Public Administration Division 
Administrative Services Division 
Office of the Chief Advisor 

Pol.Ad.Div. 
Pol . Ad . Div. 
Off .Chief . Adv. 
Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pol . Ad .Div . 

Ad .Serv.Div. 
Pol . Ad . Div . 
Pub. Ad .Div. 
Pub .Ad . Div. 
&.ff . Chief Adv . 

Pub . Ad .Div. 

2

Mr. Charles F. Sloane Police Specialist Pol.Ad.Div.
Police Specialist Pol.Ad.Div.Mr. Daniel F. Smith

Off.Chief.Adv.Chief AdvisorDr. Ralph H. Smuckler
Research Associate Pub.Ad.Div.Mr. Wayne W. Snyder

Pol.Ad.Div.Police SpecialistMr. Arthur Stein
Mr. Robert W. Swanson Asst.Admin.Services

Ad.Serv.Div.Officer
Mr. Everett C. Updike Pol.Ad.Div.Police Specialist

Participant DirectorMr. Howard L. Waltman Pub.Ad.Div.
Pub.Ad.Div.Miss Mary Watzel Secretary

Secretary Off.Chief Adv.Miss Marilyn Westermann
Public AdministrationDr. Lloyd W. Woodruff

Pub.Ad.Div.Specialist

On home leave*

Police Administration DivisionPol.Ad.Div.
Public Administration DivisionPub.Ad.Div.
Administrative Services DivisionAd.Serv.Div.
Office of the Chief AdvisorOff.Chief Adv.



Thua ong BO.-truAng, 

Saigon, ng!y 17 thang 6 nam 1958 

Kinh gdi,on1 B9-trudng 
t~i Phu Tong-thong 

Saigon 

Vdi M¥9 dich d~ van ppong cu~ o~g B9-tr~dng 
dude 21it ve cac nh§n-viin phai-doan chung toi di 
hay den, ehung toi xin tinh tin ~ng hay ong ~erb~rt 
N.,Stou~enbu~g, Jt• ~rddng ban ~anhtch~nh~cua,phai 
do'n chung to1,#da r8i Saigon va trd ve My ngay 
ohu nh~t, 14 thang 6, 1958. 

6ng Jo~ Griffin da tdi Sai on vao ngay 7 
thang 5, 195$ d~ thay th~ cho ong Stoutenburg. . -

• Nh~~ dip nay ch\ing toi.mdi l;p m9t danh 
s~ch (~in gui k~m th~o day) cua cac nhan1vien~d~g 
lam vi e cho phai ~oan chung tSi, hifn tong so la 
46 ngd i. 

Xi~ kin~ ch~o on B9-trddng va xin ong nh;n 
n~i day nhung cam tinh nong h~u cua tSi. 

Kinh thu, 

ijalph ~· Smvckl2r ~ 
Trudng phai-doan Co-van 

Saigon, ngay 17 thang 6 nam 1958

Kinh guie ong Bo-truong
tai Phu Tong-thông

Saigon

Thua ong B6-truong,

V81 muc dich de van phong cua ong Bo-truong
dude biet ve cac nhan-vien phai-doan chung toi di
hay den, chung toi xin kinh tin ong hay ong Herbert
N. Stoutenburg, JE. triong ban Hanh-chanh cua. phai
doan chung toi, da roi Saigon vä tro ve My ngay
chu nhat, 14 thang 6, 1958.

Ong John Griffin da to1 Saigon vao ngay 7
thang 5, 1958 de thay the cho ong Stoutenburg.

Nhan dip nay chung t61,msj lap mot danh
sach (xin gui kèm theo day) cua cac nhan-vien dang
1am viec cho phai doan chung toi, hien tong so la
46 nguoi.

Xip kinh chao ong Bo-trucng va xin ong nhan
ndi day nhung cam tinh nong hau cua toi.

Kinh thu,

Ralph H.. Smuckler
Truong phai-doan Co-van



The Secretary o~ State 
at the sidency 

Independence Palace 
Saigon, Vietnan 

June 23, 1958 

Dear • Seer tary of State: 

I am enclosi-ng c_opies of the Pi"ojeet Proposal and Approval 
.and the Project Agreement which re s:1gned in your office at 
the ti of our ~et:u1,g on_ 1 291 1958 .. 

Please accept, !h-. Secretary of State, th~ assurance of 
my highest esteem. 

l\lJS:mrw 

Attachments (2) 

Bal h n. Bmuckler 
Chi.et Adv'sor 

June 23, 1958

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State :

I am enclosing copies of the Project Proposal and Approval
and the Project Agreement which were signed in your office at
the time of our meeting on May 29, 1958.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary of State, the assurance of
my highest esteen.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS :mrw

Attachments (2)



Saigon, ngay 23 thang 6, 1958 

Kinh 8ng B~-trd~ng. 

K!nh gtl1.an1 B9-trtl~ng 
tai Phu Tong-thong 

• Dinh D~c-1' 
Saigon 

·· T~i xj.n gtli · kem theo .. day nh~g bq nt1 .. !n 
Dl-nshi va Ohfp-thuen v' D~-An · H~p-~ong da ~de 
ky ~It tfi quy B' trong buoi h9p ngay 29 thang 
5, 1958. 

Nay kinh thtl, 

Saigon, ngay 23 thang 6, 1958

Kinh gui, ong Bo-truong
tai Phu Tong-thong

Dinh Doc-lap
Saigon

Kinh ong Bo-truong,

Toi xin gui-kem
. theo, day nhung ban Dri-An

De-nghi va Chap-thuan va Di-An-Hop-dong
- da guice

ky ket tai quy BO trong buoi hop ngay 29 thang
5, 1958.

Nay kinh thu,

Ralph H.. Smuckler
Truong-doan Co-van
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